50 www.thomsonlinear.com
Electrak® GX DC – Technical Features
General Specifications
Screw type acme or ball
Nut type
   Dxxx-xxA (acme screw)
   Dxxx-xxB (ball screw)
self locking lead nut

Dxxx-2KB5 (9000 N (2000 lbf))
56 www.thomsonlinear.com
Electrak® GX DC – Ordering Key
Ordering Key
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
D12C 05A5- 02 M0 N N -D E E
1.	 Model, input voltage and CE compliance
D12C = Electrak GX, 12 Vdc, CE compliant
D24C = Electrak GX, 24 Vdc, CE compliant
D36C = Electrak GX, 36 Vdc, CE compliant
D48C = Electrak GX, 48 Vdc, CE compliant
D12N = Electrak GX, 12 Vdc, not CE compliant
D24N = Electrak GX, 24 Vdc, not CE compliant
D36N = Electrak GX, 36 Vdc, not CE compliant
D48N = Electrak GX, 48 Vdc, not CE compliant
D90N = Electrak GX, 90 Vdc, not CE compliant
2.   Dynamic load capacity, screw type and maximum speed
05A5 - = 1100 N, acme, 54 mm/s
10A5 - = 2250 N, acme, 30 mm/s
20A5 - = 2250 N, acme, 15 mm/s
05B5 - = 2250 N, ball, 61 mm/s
10B5 - = 4500 N, ball, 30 mm/s
20B5 - = 4500 N, ball, 15 mm/s
21B5 - = 6800 N, ball, 15 mm/s (1)
2KB5 - = 9000 N, ball, 9 mm/s (2)
3.   Ordering stroke length
02 = 2 inch (50.8 mm)
04 = 4 inch (101.6 mm)
06 = 6 inch (152.4 mm)
08 = 8 inch (203.2 mm)
10 = 10 inch (254.0 mm)
12 = 12 inch (304.8 mm)
14 = 14 inch (355.6 mm)
16 = 16 inch (406.4 mm)
18 = 18 inch (457.2 mm)
20 = 20 inch (508.0 mm)
22 = 22 inch (558.8 mm)
24 = 24 inch (609.6 mm)
4.    Rear adapter hole orientation
M0 = adapter at 0° (standard)
M3 = adapter at 90° (3)
                        M0 - M3
5.    Ingress protection rating
N = IP66
K = IP66 and IP69K
6.    Options
N = no option
P = potentiometer feedback
H = manual override
       Dimensions for manual override option
7.	 Connector option
-A = AMP terminal 42098-2, house 180908-5
-B = Packard Electric 56 Series
-D = no connector (flying leads)
8.	 Front adapter option
E = cross hole for 0.5 inch pin
F = forked cross hole for 0.5 inch pin
G = 1/2-20 UNF 2B female thread
K = cross hole for 10 mm pin
M = cross hole for 12 mm pin
N = forked cross hole for 12 mm pin
P = M12 female thread
9.	 Rear adapter option
E = cross hole for 0.5 inch pin
K = cross hole for 10 mm pin
M = cross hole for 12 mm pin
(1) 21B5 not possible with strokes above 20 inch
(2) 2KB5 not possible for strokes above 12 inch